
Revision 9/9/22 

                                                      HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 
 

Bid #: 23-JHP-032 

Bid Title: Daily Analysis of Drinking Water 

Date of Bid Opening: May 10, 2023 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

April 18, 2023 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

 
 
DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  
 

Daily Analysis of Drinking Water 

                                                  

                                             BID TABULATION 
 
                      BIDDERS                                                         $ AMOUNT or     

                                                                                      (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

                 

ALS $190,950.00 

BATTA Environmental Associates, Inc. $76,009.50 

Community Environmental Laboratory $49,390.50 

Home Land Labs $47,310.00 

KCI Technologies, Inc. $119,700.00 

Nile WaterTech, Inc. $47,167.50 

                               

 
 
CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

Nile WaterTech, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

ESTIMATED VALUE OF 
CONTRACT: 

$47,167.50 

 
 

 
Contract Terms: 1 year, with 5 additional 1-year renewals 
 
Contract Start Date: July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group        Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               
 

                   
 

 

6/28/23


